PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8106778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLINTON WADE LYNCH	02/15/2015
MARVIN C DANIEL	01/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANIEL DEFENSE, INC.
Street Address:	101 WARFIGHTER WAY
City:	BLACK CREEK
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14970788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)286-3282

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18646169095

Email: doug@kimandlahey.com
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS WILLIAM KIM

Address Line 1: 3620 PELHAM ROAD, PMB #213

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SC, SOUTH CAROLINA 29615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000510-157
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS WILLIAM KIM (44828)
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas W. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-Lynch#page1.tif source=Assignment-Lynch#page2.tif source=Assignment-Lynch#page3.tif source=Assignment-Lynch#page4.tif

PATENT 508059623 REEL: 064550 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marvin C. Daniel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6 Seaton Cross, Pooler, GA 31322, USA; and Clinton Wade Lynch, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17 Cashel Court, Irmo, SC 29063, GA 29063, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "MODULAR CHARGING HANDLE FOR FIREARMS" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2014 and accorded Serial No. 62/093,781;

WHEREAS, **Daniel Defense**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 101 Warfighter Way, Black Creek, GA 31308, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, any non-provisional of said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application, or from a non-provisional application thereof, or a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE our full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

25323839.1

PATENT REEL: 064550 FRAME: 0304 Application No.: 62/093,781

Title: "MODULAR CHARGING HANDLE FOR FIREARMS"

Attorney Docket No. 27078-0086

Page 2 of 4

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

25323839.1

PATENT REEL: 064550 FRAME: 0305

INVENTOR 2 Clinton Wade Lynch Date: __ 2-2-15 Signature Date: (2 Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness OR USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Clinton Wade Lynch STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF _____ Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of ______, on this day of ______, 2015, personally appeared Clinton Wade Lynch, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed. **NOTARY PUBLIC** (SEAL) My Commission Expires:

25323839.1

Application No.: 62/093,781

Page 4 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 27078-0086

Title: "MODULAR CHARGING HANDLE FOR FIREARMS"

Application No.: 62/093,781 Title: "MODULAR CHARGING HANDLE FOR FIREARMS" Attorney Docket No. 27078-0086 Page 3 of 4

RECORDED: 08/10/2023

INVENTOR 1	
Date:	Marvin C. Daniel
Witnessed by:	
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
USE SECTION BELOW O	OR ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Date: 0//08/15	Marvin C. Daniel
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u> COUNTY OF <u>Chatham</u>)
Before me, a Notary Publishworn, signed and acknowledged the	c in and for the State of, on this 15, personally appeared Marvin C. Daniel, who being duly e foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.
	Marsha Droverster NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: Marsha Grovenstein Notary Public
	Chatham County, Georgia
25323839.1	My Commission Expires

REEL: 064550 FRAME: 0307